Urgent safety information

FSN Reference: 137678 Version: 1.0 synedra I information technologies

synedra information technologies GmbH Feldstraße 1/13 6020 Innsbruck Austria

Urgent safety information

Software update concerning synedra View 22 "Niobe"¹ and synedra View 23 "Selene"

Innsbruck, October 24, 2023

From: synedra information technologies GmbH Feldstraße 1/13 6020 Innsbruck Austria

To: synedra AIM administrators Head of Radiology Department Head of IT Department

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please read the enclosed safety information. It contains important details for identifying specific problems and the measures to be taken. synedra would like to confirm that this notice has been submitted to the appropriate agencies. Maintaining a high level of safety and quality is a top priority for synedra.

Thank you for your support, synedra information technologies GmbH

¹ For older product versions, we recommend an update to 22 "Niobe" or 23 "Selene".

Urgent safety information

svnedra

information technologies

Safety issue 2: Wrong context when reassigning data in synedra View

FSCA Reference: 137218

Description safety issue

When correcting incorrectly stored documents by means of relinking, the patient context can be set incorrectly by the user. If a mismatch is not detected, this could lead to an incorrect diagnosis and resulting incorrect treatment. This may lead to serious deterioration of health or a worse prognosis. No harm related to this problem has been reported.

Products concerned

Product	concerned	Module(s)	Release [UDI-DI]*	Version(s)
synedra AIM	Yes	synedra View	22 "Niobe" [9120100700226]	all versions
synedra View Professional	No	-	-	-
* For older product versions, we recommend an update to 22 "Niobe" or 23 "Selene" first.				

Immediate measures for customers

Please continue to exercise the utmost care when assigning context information. Consider the inherent risk associated with assigning context information when designing and establishing corresponding workflows and educate all employees who are involved in these workflows or their establishment. In addition, ensure that training is appropriate for the respective activity.

Corrective action by synedra

In synedra View the dialog "Relink documents" has been redesigned. Source and target records and their deviations are displayed; relinking must be confirmed. Data of different patients cannot be relinked at the same time.

Schedule

The software update:

• synedra View 22.0.2.18¹ for release 22 "Niobe"

is available to you. If your system is not yet on release 22 "Niobe", please arrange an appointment to update to 22 "Niobe" or 23 "Selene" with the synedra customer service.

¹ We recommend using this version specifically on those workstations where "relinking" is used in synedra View (the corrective action for safety issue 1 is also included).

Urgent safety information

FSN Reference: 137678 Version: 1.0

synedra I information technologies

Disclosure of the information described here

This document provides you with important information about the use of your product. Please ensure that all users of the above-mentioned products within your organization are made aware of this urgent safety information and that the measures are correctly implemented. If you have passed the products on to third parties, please forward a copy of this notice or inform the contact person indicated below.

Please acknowledge this information and take corrective measures so that safety and quality of patient information can be ensured.

Contact information

If you have any questions or concerns about the safety information, please contact your account representative.

Alternatively, you are welcome to contact our support at any time.

We appreciate your understanding on this matter,

synedra information technologies GmbH Feldstr. 1/13 | 6020 Innsbruck | Austria Email: md-vigilance@synedra.com Phone: